
V1.0780 mm 720 mm 230g
Li-pol

3s 600-850
2206

80-120w 8/4 - 8/6

You may also need:
* sharp x-acto knife
* philips screwdriver

tweezers

* CA glue medium + thin, CA kicker
* drill 1mm
* ruler
* pencil (marker)
* fine handsaw (Dremmel)

 
 

* 
* little pliers

1. 2.

3. 3.

Kit Contents:
* fuselage
* wings
* horizontal stabilizer

* accessory pack
* pushrods set

* vertical stabilizer

Accessory Pack Contents:
* carbon diam. 1.5x50mm ... 2x
* brass pin clevises ... 8x
* heatshrink tube ... 5x
* bowden end ... 2x
* plastic arm ... 1x
* plywood parts

Horns etc.:
1. elevator horns
2. rudder horns
3. ailerons horns



1.

3.

5.

7.

9.

4.

6.

8.

10.

Medium CA

250mm
10”

50mm
2”

3mm /0,1"

carbon 1.2x500mm

L+R Z obou stran / from both sides

Z obou stran / from both sides Z obou stran / from both sides

Z obou stran / from both sides Z obou stran / from both sides

2.
min. 1h



1mm

Thin CA

11.

13.

15.

17.

19.

12.

14.

16.

18.

20.

1. Top 2. bottom

mm

in

servo centered

9g



L+R

Thin CA
3. 3.

L+R

Thin CA

Medium CA

21.

23.

25.

27.

29.

22.

24.

26.

28.

30.

carbon 1.5x50mm



cut

31.

33.

35.

37.

39.

32.

34.

36.

38.

40.

Thin CA

Medium CA

nebo / alternatively



51.

55.

57.

59.

52.

54.

56.

58.

60.

1.

2.

3.

Cut

Medium CA

Up

Test směru otáčení
Test direction of rotation

Medium CA

53. Medium CA

Cut



1x500mm

41.

45.

47.

49.

42.

46.

48.

50.

44.43.

Z obou stran / from both sides

Z obou stran / from both sides

15mm Cut
(poze na pravé straně / only R) 

Thin CA



61.

63.

65.

67.

69.

62.

64.

66.

68.

70.

Thin CA

Thin CA

Thin CA
Thin CA

Thin CA

Thin CA

1x330mm



71.

73.

75.

77.

79.

72.

74.

76.

78.

80.

Smrštit
Heat gun

Thin CA

2x 6g

servo centered
(L+R)

Thin CA
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83.

85.

87.

89.

82.

84.

86.

88.

90.

Cut

nebo / alternatively 



91.

93.

95.

97.

99.

92.

94.

96.

98.

100.

Thin CA

Medium CA

Thin CA

Thin CA



101.

103.

105.

102.

104.

106.

3S 600-850mAh

107.

109.

108.

110.

mm

in

Medium CA



L+R

Cut -1mm

L+R

111.

113.

115.

117.

112.

114.

116.

118.

Přejeme Vám mnoho zábavy s modely Twisted racers series.

Váš RC Factory team.

We wish you a lot of fun with models Twisted Racers series.

Your RC Factory team.
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